Maine law.
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COUNTY OF OXFORD.—W., A, HERRICK.—W. W. QUIMBY. 149

Chapier 187. Cuar, 137.

Resolve authorizing the state treasurer to credit to the county of Oxford a cer-
tain part of their county tax for cighteen hundred and forty-eight.

Whereas, by accident the retwrn of the assessment of the raxon unincor-
county tax for Oxford county, on townships and tracts not porated places.
assessed by the assessors of any town or organized plantation
in the said county for the year eighteen hundred and forty-eight,
was not received within three months thereafter by the treas-
urer of this state: and whereas the said treasurer of the state
does not feel authorized to credit the said county with the
amount of said tax. Therefore

Resolved, That the treasurer of this state be authorized and Dty of treasurer
directed to give credit to the treasurer of the said county of
Oxford, for the amount of the said tax on the bhooks of the state
treasurer, and forward a certificate of the same to the said
county treasurer ; and also cause the said assessment to be pub-
lished in the newspaper of the printer to the state within three
months from the final passage of this resolve.

[Approved June 27, 1849.]

Chapter 128,

Resolve in favor of William A, Herrick.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state Pensionof g50
to William A. Herrick of Greene, a pension of fifty dollars an- Breyons. "
nually for five years from the approval of this resolve by the
governor, on account of an injury received while performing

services in the Aroostoolr expedition.

[Approved June 27, 1849.]

Chapter 13D,
Resolve in favor of William W, Quimby.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this . of 848
state to William W. Quimby of Bucksport, forty-eight dollars por samun, for
per year for four years from the first day of January, A. D.
eighteen hundred and forty-nine, on account of an injury re-

ceived while performing military service in the town of Athens.

[Approved June 27, 1249.]



